03/02/2016 503718195

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3764836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS SCOTT WOLTER	11/13/2012
CHARLES ROBERT TOMSOVIC	11/13/2012
WAYNE D. BEYER	11/13/2012
RONALD A. HILT	11/13/2012
JOSHUA FIEDOROWICZ	11/13/2012
BRIAN ALBERTS	11/02/2012
MARTIN GOTTVALD	11/14/2012
STEVEN CRAIG GEHLING	11/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
Street Address:	2300 WINCHESTER RD
City:	NEENAH
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54956

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15058580

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com

PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMSTRONG TEASD **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27839-4227 (64886977US08)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK E. BRENNAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick E. Brennan/	

PAIENI

REEL: 037872 FRAME: 0354 503718195

DATE SIGNED: 03/02/2016

Total Attachments: 2
source=64886977US08 Assignment 02MAR2016#page1.tif
source=64886977US08 Assignment 02MAR2016#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037872 FRAME: 0355

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicants:	Nick Wolter et al.	Docket No.:	27839-	3719 (64886977US01)
Serial No.:	13/664,601	Group:	TBA	
Confirmation No:	1058	Examiner:	TBA	
Filed:	October 31, 2012			
For:	TAMPON METHOD OF MANUFACTURE			
	Assignment – Joii	nt Inventors		
Commissioner for Pat P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313				
Sir:				
Beyer residing at Appl Appleton, Wisconsin a Steven Craig Gehling have each either (1) p	er residing at Greenville, Wisconsin and Charles eton, Wisconsin and Ronald A. Hilt residing at Os and Brian Alberts residing at Harrison, Wisconsin residing at Oshkosh, Wisconsin (hereinafter colle reviously executed an application for Letters Patexecuting an application for Letters User.	shkosh, Wisconsin and Martin Gottva ectively referred to ent of the United S	and Jos ld residir as Assig tates of	hua Fiedorowicz residing at ng at Brno, Czech Republic and nors), have made an invention and America therefor or (2) are
	TAMPON METHOD OF	MANUFACTURE		
Neenah, Wisconsin 54	perly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the S 1956, United States of America, (hereinafter refer It to said invention and under said Letters Patent all foreign countries.	red to as Assignee	e), is des	irous of acquiring the entire right,
is hereby acknowledg said invention and in a and in any and all fore divisional, renewal, su	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known ed, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal peign countries to be obtained for said invention by bstitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue th country for the full term or terms for which the sar	r to the Assignee t rotection in the Ur said application o ereof, including al	he full ar nited Stat r any con l extension	nd exclusive right, title and interest to es and its territorial possessions ntinuation, continuation-in-part, ons thereof, or any legal equivalent
	covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement of assignment and sale.	r encumbrance ha	ıs been c	or will be made or entered into which
documents relating to known and accessible and all papers, instrur	covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide said application, said invention and said Letters F to the Assignors and that they will promptly exements or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any fo	Patent and legal ed cute and deliver to aintain, issue, exte	quivalent Assigneend and e	s in foreign countries as may be se or its legal representatives any enforce said application, said
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, the Assignors have executed this document	on the date indica	ted belov	v:
/Nicholas Scott Wolter	1	Date	»:	November 13, 2012
	Nicholas Scott Wolter			

/Charles Robert Tomsovic/

Charles Robert Tomsovic

PATENT REEL: 037872 FRAME: 0356

November 13, 2012

Date:

/Wayne D Beyer/	Date:	November 13, 2012
Wayne D. Beyer		
/Ronald A. Hilt/	Date:	November 12, 2012
Ronald A. Hilt	Date.	November 13, 2012
/Joshua Fiedorowicz/	Date:	November 13, 2012
Joshua Fiedorowicz		
/Brian Alberts/	Date:	November 2, 2012
Brian Alberts		
/Martin Gottvald/	Date:	November 14, 2012
Martin Gottvald		
/Steven Craig Gehling/	Date:	November 14, 2012
Steven Craig Gehling		

2

PATENT REEL: 037872 FRAME: 0357